

## **REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS**

Notice is hereby given that the City of Harlingen, TX is requesting statements of qualifications for:

## RFQ NO. 2024-09 PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES NEW COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND ZONING ORDINANCE UPDATE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE CONTRACT NO. 23-160-004-E140 CDBG-MIT FEDERAL AWARD NO. B-18-DP-48-0002

The City of Harlingen is requesting Statements of Qualifications for Professional Planning Services for a comprehensive planand zoning ordinance update in accordance with any applicable Texas General Land Office policies and/or regulations. Interested firms must register to request a RFQ packet with the Purchasing Office at <u>Purchasing@harlingentx.gov</u>. The deadline for submission is **2:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 21, 2024**, in the Purchasing Office located at 404 S. 54th Street, Harlingen, TX 78550. For more information, contact the Purchasing Office at (956) 216-5316.

The City of Harlingen does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, sex, gender, age, familial status, disability, or national origin in employment or provision of services, programs, or activities. Small, minority, and women business enterprises are encouraged to submit their qualification statement for consideration. The City of Harlingen reserves the right to refuse and reject any or all responses and to waive any or all formalities or technicalities, and to accept the proposal considered the best and most advantageous to the City.